County

Alameda

Alpine

Amador

Butte

Calaveras

Colusa

Contra Costa

Del Norte

El Dorado

Fresno

Glenn

Humboldt

Imperial

Inyo

Kern

Kings

Lake

Lassen

Los Angeles

# of Children 0-5 Eligible
for Medi-cal'

32,739

779

6,631

1,101

1,014

25,380

1,046

3,077

51,757

1,266

4,217

8,810

420

48,663

7,028

2,737

846

271,653

Est # of Children 0-5°

83,910

38

1,604

10,099

1912

1,364

57,940

1147

7,718

68,212

1733

6,232

12,252

760

61,257

10,447

3,476

1149

473,814

% of Children 0-5 Eligible
for Medi-Cal

39%

49%

66%

58%

74%

44%

91%

40%

76%

73%

68%

72%

55%

79%

67%

79%

74%

57%



Madera

Marin

Mariposa

Mendocino

Merced

Modoc

Mono

Monterey

Napa

Nevada

Orange

Placer

Plumas

Riverside

Sacramento

San Benito

San Bernardino

San Diego

San Francisco

San Joaquin

8,281

4,090

468

3,402

15,399

285

19,604

2,823

2,151

67,783

6,696

436

85,372

54,024

2,180

85,892

78,483

12,152

30,725

10,586

11,048

743

4,391

19,241

181

532

27,865

6,001

3,936

163,535

18,854

644

135,197

90,728

3,932

131,118

186,199

37,207

48,994

78%

37%

63%

77%

80%

54%

70%

47%

55%

44%

36%

68%

63%

60%

55%

66%

42%

33%

63%



San Luis Obispo

San Mateo

Santa Barbara

Santa Clara

Santa Cruz

Shasta

Sierra

Siskiyou

Solano

Sonoma

Stanislaus

Sutter

Tehama

Trinity

Tulare

Tuolumne

Ventura

Yolo

Yuba

TOTAL

5,975

1,719

19,070

31,407

5,933

9,067

25

1,331

12,409

71

22,975

4,447

2,873

432

27150

1175

22,033

4,679

3,800

1,144,081

12,223

37,332

27,769

95,688

1,242

9,170

84

1,605

24,267

22134

34,848

6,045

3,862

513

33,447

2,246

43,026

9,820

5,781

2,076,998

49%

31%

69%

33%

53%

66%

30%

83%

51%

50%

66%

74%

74%

84%

81%

52%

51%

48%

66%

55%



California Open Data Portal, Medi-Cal for children ages O-5. This data reflects Medi-Cal
enrollment at a point in time (September 2024). https://data.ca.gov/dataset/eligible-
individuals-under-age-21-enrolled-in-medi-cal/resource/d1014a16-f9ec-4ab4-a007-
5c5813530177

. California Department of Finance (DOF) child county population projections for 2024.
https://dof.ca.gov/forecasting/demographics/projections/

*Data suppressed for small numbers
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https://dof.ca.gov/forecasting/demographics/projections/

